

glect or improper performance of their duties by said officers, the Secretary of the Senate shall report the same to the President of the Senate; and that the Door-keepers, Folders, Page and Messenger shall be under the supervision and control of the Sergeant-at-Arms of the Senate.

And that the clerical force of the House of Delegates shall be under the supervision and control of the Chief Clerk of the House of Delegates, who shall assign to them their respective duties and enforce the proper performance of the same, and in case of the neglect or improper performance of their duties by said officers, the Chief Clerk shall report the same to the Speaker of the House of Delegates; and that the Door-keepers, Folders and Pages shall be under the supervision of and control of the Sergeant-at-Arms of the House of Delegates. In line 13, strike out the word "four" and insert: five. In line 14, strike out the word "three" and insert: four. In line 22, strike out the word "four," before the word "dollars," and insert: five. In line 26, strike out the word "three" and insert: four. Amend by striking out the word "five," where it applies to the Journal Clerk, and substitute: eight. In line 43, strike out the word "three" and insert: four.

The proposed amendments were adopted,

And the bill, as amended, passed by yeas and nays, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.	Owens,	Wiley,
Latrobe, Speaker,	Marbury,	McLane,
Loker,	Duvall,	Kirk,
Martin,	Dennis,	Gardner,
Beck,	Purnell,	Marshall,
Wilmer,	McCreery,	Hoblitzell,
Kilbourn,	Ritter,	Neill,
Baldwin, of A. A.,	White,	Welty,
Mitchell,	Harris,	Murdock,
Chapman,	Ady,	Sword,
Cameron,	Hopkins,	Seibert,
Hammond,	Hardcastle, of Car.,	Hilton,
Hardcastle, of Tal.,	Hamilton,	Watkins,
Brattan,	Cooper,	Wilson, of Alle.,
Lankford,	Morse,	Jordan,
Harrington,	Blake,	Winters,
Woolford,	Webb,	Merrick,
Meekins,	Wilson, of B. city,	Crawford—54.
Touchstone,		

NEGATIVE—Mr. Wootton—1.